

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Lincoln Street Pavement Restoration and Sidewalk Project
5th Street/Hamond Road To 62nd Avenue
Community of Mecca
Project No. C1-0609**

Advertised: February 2, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.30)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 24, 2021

	Company Name	BASE BID	Project Total
	COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	2,787,275.00	\$2,787,275.00
1	Granite Construction Co	2,558,552.00	\$2,558,552.00
2	ATP General Engineering	2,587,725.00	\$2,587,725.00
3	Hardy & Harper Inc	2,696,000.00	\$2,696,000.00
4	Onyx Paving Co	2,838,000.00	\$2,838,000.00
5	Griffith Co	2,885,000.00	\$2,885,000.00
6	All American Asphalt	2,913,806.00	\$2,913,806.00
7	PUB Construction Inc	3,268,400.00	\$3,268,400.00
8	LC Paving	2,423,100.50	\$3,268,400.00
	<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	\$2,876,985.38	\$2,876,985.38

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Lincoln Street Pavement Restoration and Sidewalk Project
5th Street/Hamond Road To 62nd Avenue
Community of Mecca
Project No. C1-0609**

Advertised: February 2, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.30)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 24, 2021

BASE BID					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Co Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
2	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
3	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
4	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
5	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	7,700	40.00	308,000.00	34.00	261,800.00
7	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	3,350	40.00	134,000.00	44.00	147,400.00
8	240300	CEMENT STABILIZED SOIL	SQYD	22,000	5.00	110,000.00	7.00	154,000.00
9	240200	CEMENT (CEMENT STABILIZED SOIL)	TON	345	150.00	51,750.00	165.00	56,925.00
10	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	5,900	100.00	590,000.00	96.00	566,400.00
11	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT - TYPE A (INCLUDING SAFETY EDGE)	TON	8,500	90.00	765,000.00	74.00	629,000.00
12	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE (0.50')	SQYD	15,500	3.00	46,500.00	2.00	31,000.00
13	198215	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOGRID [2-LAYERS PER SQYD]	SQYD	5,000	15.00	75,000.00	9.00	45,000.00
14	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (6") (CRS 212)	LF	110	35.00	3,850.00	42.00	4,620.00
15	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	700	45.00	31,500.00	50.00	35,000.00
16	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 400 & 401)	SQFT	3,600	10.00	36,000.00	12.00	43,200.00
17	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403, CASE A)	EA	3	4,000.00	12,000.00	7,000.00	21,000.00
18	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403, CASE B)	EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Lincoln Street Pavement Restoration and Sidewalk Project
5th Street/Hamond Road To 62nd Avenue
Community of Mecca
Project No. C1-0609**

Advertised: February 2, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.30)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 24, 2021

BASE BID					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Co Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
19	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207)	SQFT	400	15.00	6,000.00	16.00	6,400.00
20	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	2,150	15.00	32,250.00	20.00	43,000.00
21	017303	MINOR CONCRETE [SPANDREL PORTION OF CROSS GUTTER WITH SPLASH AREA] (CRS 210)	SQFT	700	15.00	10,500.00	20.00	14,000.00
22	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (6" THICK PCC CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TIE-IN)	SQFT	400	15.00	6,000.00	16.00	6,400.00
23	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (6" TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	35	35.00	1,225.00	80.00	2,800.00
24	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	5	350.00	1,750.00	225.00	1,125.00
25	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	9	500.00	4,500.00	325.00	2,925.00
26	038001	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	620	50.00	31,000.00	50.00	31,000.00
27	031500	REMOVE EXISTING CAR PORT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
28	710130	REMOVE CULVERT [EXISTING]	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
29	031900	MISCELLANEOUS GRADING (GRADING TO MATCH EXISTING GRADE AT R/W 5TH TO 7TH AND RE-GRADING OF DIRT DRIVEWAYS TO MATCH NEW ROADWAY GRADE)	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	33,414.50	33,414.50
30	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	13,500	3.00	40,500.00	0.80	10,800.00
31	820130	OBJECT MARKER [(TYPE Q) (CALTRANS STD. A73A) [REMOVE AND REPLACE]	EA	18	350.00	6,300.00	50.00	900.00
32	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	800	5.00	4,000.00	3.50	2,800.00
33	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	31,000	2.90	89,900.00	0.50	15,500.00
34	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,050	5.00	5,250.00	5.85	6,142.50
35	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	135,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00
BID TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 35						2,787,275.00		2,558,552.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Lincoln Street Pavement Restoration and Sidewalk Project
5th Street/Hamond Road To 62nd Avenue
Community of Mecca
Project No. C1-0609**

Advertised: February 2, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.30)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 24, 2021

BASE BID					2 ATP General Engineering San Diego, CA 92123		3 Hardy & Harper Inc Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	562,000.00	562,000.00	168,545.00	168,545.00
2	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
3	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
4	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
5	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	7,700	50.00	385,000.00	50.00	385,000.00
7	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	3,350	38.00	127,300.00	55.00	184,250.00
8	240300	CEMENT STABILIZED SOIL	SQYD	22,000	2.40	52,800.00	6.50	143,000.00
9	240200	CEMENT (CEMENT STABILIZED SOIL)	TON	345	165.00	56,925.00	175.00	60,375.00
10	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	5,900	78.00	460,200.00	93.00	548,700.00
11	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT - TYPE A (INCLUDING SAFETY EDGE)	TON	8,500	56.00	476,000.00	71.00	603,500.00
12	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE (0.50')	SQYD	15,500	2.55	39,525.00	3.70	57,350.00
13	198215	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOGRID [2-LAYERS PER SQYD]	SQYD	5,000	2.50	12,500.00	5.00	25,000.00
14	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (6") (CRS 212)	LF	110	25.00	2,750.00	25.00	2,750.00
15	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	700	28.00	19,600.00	50.00	35,000.00
16	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 400 & 401)	SQFT	3,600	5.15	18,540.00	15.00	54,000.00
17	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403, CASE A)	EA	3	5,800.00	17,400.00	6,000.00	18,000.00
18	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403, CASE B)	EA	2	5,600.00	11,200.00	6,000.00	12,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Lincoln Street Pavement Restoration and Sidewalk Project
5th Street/Hamond Road To 62nd Avenue
Community of Mecca
Project No. C1-0609**

Advertised: February 2, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.30)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 24, 2021

BASE BID					2 ATP General Engineering San Diego, CA 92123		3 Hardy & Harper Inc Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
19	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207)	SQFT	400	9.80	3,920.00	19.00	7,600.00
20	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	2,150	12.00	25,800.00	21.00	45,150.00
21	017303	MINOR CONCRETE [SPANDREL PORTION OF CROSS GUTTER WITH SPLASH AREA] (CRS 210)	SQFT	700	12.00	8,400.00	21.00	14,700.00
22	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (6" THICK PCC CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TIE-IN)	SQFT	400	9.80	3,920.00	19.00	7,600.00
23	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (6" TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	35	34.00	1,190.00	50.00	1,750.00
24	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	5	225.00	1,125.00	250.00	1,250.00
25	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	9	400.00	3,600.00	350.00	3,150.00
26	038001	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	620	15.00	9,300.00	60.00	37,200.00
27	031500	REMOVE EXISTING CAR PORT	LS	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
28	710130	REMOVE CULVERT [EXISTING]	EA	1	500.00	500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
29	031900	MISCELLANEOUS GRADING (GRADING TO MATCH EXISTING GRADE AT R/W 5TH TO 7TH AND RE-GRADING OF DIRT DRIVEWAYS TO MATCH NEW ROADWAY GRADE)	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
30	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	13,500	3.00	40,500.00	2.00	27,000.00
31	820130	OBJECT MARKER [(TYPE Q) (CALTRANS STD. A73A) [REMOVE AND REPLACE]	EA	18	85.00	1,530.00	60.00	1,080.00
32	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	800	3.50	2,800.00	4.00	3,200.00
33	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	31,000	0.65	20,150.00	0.55	17,050.00
34	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,050	5.00	5,250.00	6.00	6,300.00
35	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	135,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00
BID TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 35						2,587,725.00		2,696,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Lincoln Street Pavement Restoration and Sidewalk Project
5th Street/Hamond Road To 62nd Avenue
Community of Mecca
Project No. C1-0609**

Advertised: February 2, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.30)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 24, 2021

BASE BID					4 Onyx Paving Co Anaheim, CA 92806		5 Griffith Co Sante Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	123,000.00	123,000.00	172,250.00	172,250.00
2	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	13,000.00	13,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
3	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
4	66102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,423.00	10,423.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
5	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	444,000.00	444,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	7700	24.00	184,800.00	32.00	246,400.00
7	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	3350	43.00	144,050.00	50.00	167,500.00
8	240300	CEMENT STABILIZED SOIL	SQYD	22000	4.44	97,680.00	8.25	181,500.00
9	240200	CEMENT (CEMENT STABILIZED SOIL)	TON	345	176.00	60,720.00	192.00	66,240.00
10	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	5900	99.00	584,100.00	108.00	637,200.00
11	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT - TYPE A (INCLUDING SAFETY EDGE)	TON	8500	76.00	646,000.00	75.00	637,500.00
12	11505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE (0.50')	SQYD	15500	2.00	31,000.00	4.00	62,000.00
13	198215	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOGRID [2-LAYERS PER SQYD]	SQYD	5000	5.00	25,000.00	5.50	27,500.00
14	13903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (6") (CRS 212)	LF	110	37.00	4,070.00	50.00	5,500.00
15	17304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	700	66.00	46,200.00	75.00	52,500.00
16	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 400 & 401)	SQFT	3600	13.00	46,800.00	26.00	93,600.00
17	17315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403, CASE A)	EA	3	6,500.00	19,500.00	11,200.00	33,600.00
18	17316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403, CASE B)	EA	2	6,500.00	13,000.00	11,200.00	22,400.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Lincoln Street Pavement Restoration and Sidewalk Project
5th Street/Hamond Road To 62nd Avenue
Community of Mecca
Project No. C1-0609**

Advertised: February 2, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.30)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 24, 2021

BASE BID					4 Onyx Paving Co Anaheim, CA 92806		5 Griffith Co Sante Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
19	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207)	SQFT	400	18.00	7,200.00	38.00	15,200.00
20	17302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	2150	21.00	45,150.00	29.00	62,350.00
21	17303	MINOR CONCRETE [SPANDREL PORTION OF CROSS GUTTER WITH SPLASH AREA] (CRS 210)	SQFT	700	21.00	14,700.00	34.00	23,800.00
22	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (6" THICK PCC CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TIE-IN)	SQFT	400	18.00	7,200.00	43.00	17,200.00
23	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (6" TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	35	55.00	1,925.00	150.00	5,250.00
24	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	5	242.00	1,210.00	225.00	1,125.00
25	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	9	333.00	2,997.00	480.00	4,320.00
26	38001	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	620	40.00	24,800.00	55.00	34,100.00
27	31500	REMOVE EXISTING CAR PORT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
28	710130	REMOVE CULVERT [EXISTING]	EA	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
29	31900	MISCELLANEOUS GRADING (GRADING TO MATCH EXISTING GRADE AT R/W 5TH TO 7TH AND RE-GRADING OF DIRT DRIVEWAYS TO MATCH NEW ROADWAY GRADE)	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
30	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	13500	2.75	37,125.00	3.00	40,500.00
31	820130	OBJECT MARKER [(TYPE Q) (CALTRANS STD. A73A) [REMOVE AND REPLACE]	EA	18	100.00	1,800.00	55.00	990.00
32	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	800	4.00	3,200.00	4.00	3,200.00
33	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	31000	0.55	17,050.00	1.00	31,000.00
34	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1050	6.00	6,300.00	5.50	5,775.00
35	10602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	135,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00
BID TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 35						2,838,000.00		2,885,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Lincoln Street Pavement Restoration and Sidewalk Project
5th Street/Hamond Road To 62nd Avenue
Community of Mecca
Project No. C1-0609**

Advertised: February 2, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.30)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 24, 2021

BASE BID					6 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		7 PUB Construction Inc Diamond Bar, CA 91765	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
2	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	66102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
5	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	7700	46.00	354,200.00	80.00	616,000.00
7	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	3350	40.00	134,000.00	70.00	234,500.00
8	240300	CEMENT STABILIZED SOIL	SQYD	22000	2.75	60,500.00	3.00	66,000.00
9	240200	CEMENT (CEMENT STABILIZED SOIL)	TON	345	186.00	64,170.00	200.00	69,000.00
10	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	5900	105.00	619,500.00	75.00	442,500.00
11	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT - TYPE A (INCLUDING SAFETY EDGE)	TON	8500	92.00	782,000.00	120.00	1,020,000.00
12	11505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE (0.50')	SQYD	15500	2.05	31,775.00	1.00	15,500.00
13	198215	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOGRID [2-LAYERS PER SQYD]	SQYD	5000	2.24	11,200.00	3.00	15,000.00
14	13903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (6") (CRS 212)	LF	110	52.00	5,720.00	25.00	2,750.00
15	17304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	700	97.00	67,900.00	60.00	42,000.00
16	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 400 & 401)	SQFT	3600	20.44	73,584.00	12.00	43,200.00
17	17315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403, CASE A)	EA	3	9,600.00	28,800.00	5,500.00	16,500.00
18	17316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403, CASE B)	EA	2	9,700.00	19,400.00	8,000.00	16,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Lincoln Street Pavement Restoration and Sidewalk Project
5th Street/Hamond Road To 62nd Avenue
Community of Mecca
Project No. C1-0609**

Advertised: February 2, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.30)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 24, 2021

BASE BID					6 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		7 PUB Construction Inc Diamond Bar, CA 91765	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
19	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207)	SQFT	400	25.00	10,000.00	15.00	6,000.00
20	17302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	2150	30	64,500.00	25.00	53,750.00
21	17303	MINOR CONCRETE [SPANDREL PORTION OF CROSS GUTTER WITH SPLASH AREA] (CRS 210)	SQFT	700	31.00	21,700.00	35.00	24,500.00
22	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (6" THICK PCC CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TIE-IN)	SQFT	400	29.00	11,600.00	20.00	8,000.00
23	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (6" TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	35	82.00	2,870.00	50.00	1,750.00
24	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	5	232.00	1,160.00	400.00	2,000.00
25	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	9	335.00	3,015.00	500.00	4,500.00
26	38001	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	620	52.00	32,240.00	150.00	93,000.00
27	31500	REMOVE EXISTING CAR PORT	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
28	710130	REMOVE CULVERT [EXISTING]	EA	1	16,600.00	16,600.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
29	31900	MISCELLANEOUS GRADING (GRADING TO MATCH EXISTING GRADE AT R/W 5TH TO 7TH AND RE-GRADING OF DIRT DRIVEWAYS TO MATCH NEW ROADWAY GRADE)	LS	1	9,300.00	9,300.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
30	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	13500	6.75	91,125.00	15.00	202,500.00
31	820130	OBJECT MARKER [(TYPE Q) (CALTRANS STD. A73A) [REMOVE AND REPLACE]	EA	18	52.00	936.00	150.00	2,700.00
32	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	800	3.60	2,880.00	5.00	4,000.00
33	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	31000	0.51	15,810.00	1.00	31,000.00
34	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1050	6.02	6,321.00	5.00	5,250.00
35	10602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	135,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00
BID TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 35						2,913,806.00		3,268,400.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Lincoln Street Pavement Restoration and Sidewalk Project
5th Street/Hamond Road To 62nd Avenue
Community of Mecca
Project No. C1-0609**

Advertised: February 2, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.30)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 24, 2021

BASE BID					8 LC Paving Escondito, CA 92029			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	48,760.00	48,760.00		
2	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	19,813.00	19,813.00		
3	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	27,843.00	27,843.00		
4	66102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	19,342.00	19,342.00		
5	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	49,155.00	49,155.00		
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	700	33.50	257,950.00		
7	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	3350	41.00	137,350.00		
8	240300	CEMENT STABILIZED SOIL	SQYD	22000	4.45	97,900.00		
9	240200	CEMENT (CEMENT STABILIZED SOIL)	TON	345	183.50	63,307.50		
10	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	5900	103.50	610,650.00		
11	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT - TYPE A (INCLUDING SAFETY EDGE)	TON	8500	75.50	641,750.00		
12	11505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE (0.50')	SQYD	15500	2.80	43,400.00		
13	198215	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOGRID [2-LAYERS PER SQYD]	SQYD	5000	8.50	42,500.00		
14	13903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (6") (CRS 212)	LF	110	75.50	8,305.00		
15	17304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	700	26.50	18,550.00		
16	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 400 & 401)	SQFT	3600	6.20	22,320.00		
17	17315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403, CASE A)	EA	3	4,112.00	12,336.00		
18	17316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403, CASE B)	EA	2	4,406.50	8,813.00		

NON-RESPONSIVE BID

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Lincoln Street Pavement Restoration and Sidewalk Project
5th Street/Hamond Road To 62nd Avenue
Community of Mecca
Project No. C1-0609**

Advertised: February 2, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.30)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 24, 2021

BASE BID					8 LC Paving Escondido, CA 92029			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
19	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207)	SQFT	400	14.50	5,800.00		
20	17302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	2150	18.50	39,775.00		
21	17303	MINOR CONCRETE [SPANDREL PORTION OF CROSS GUTTER WITH SPLASH AREA] (CRS 210)	SQFT	700	22.00	15,400.00		
22	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (6" THICK PCC CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TIE-IN)	SQFT	400	15.50	6,200.00		
23	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (6" TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	35	50.00	1,750.00		
24	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	5	250.50	1,252.50		
25	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	9	362.00	3,258.00		
26	38001	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	620	40.00	24,800.00		
27	31500	REMOVE EXISTING CAR PORT	LS	1	2,986.00	2,986.00		
28	710130	REMOVE CULVERT [EXISTING]	EA	1	2,738.00	2,738.00		
29	31900	MISCELLANEOUS GRADING (GRADING TO MATCH EXISTING GRADE AT R/W 5TH TO 7TH AND RE-GRADING OF DIRT DRIVEWAYS TO MATCH NEW ROADWAY GRADE)	LS	1	13,216.00	13,216.00		
30	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	13500	0.95	12,825.00		
31	820130	OBJECT MARKER [(TYPE Q) (CALTRANS STD. A73A) [REMOVE AND REPLACE]	EA	18	56.00	1,008.00		
32	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	800	3.90	3,120.00		
33	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	31000	0.55	17,050.00		
34	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1050	6.55	6,877.50		
35	10602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	135,000.00	135,000.00		
BID TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 35						2,423,100.50		

Subcontractors

**Project: Lincoln Street
Pavement Restoration and Sidewalk Project
5th Street/Hamond Road To 62nd Avenue
Community of Mecca**

Project No.: C1-0609

Apparent Low Bidder: Granite Construction Co

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
Cal Stripe, Inc. Colton, CA Lic. No. 685387 DIR Reg No. 1000001100	Items: 24-25, 31-34 Signing and Striping
Cindy Trump, Inc. dba Lindy's Cold Planning. La Habra, CA Lic. No. 754500 DIR Reg No. 1000008423	Items: 6, 8-9, 12 Mill, Pulverize, Cement Treat
Trinity Fence Company Riverside, CA Lic. No. 1062599 DIR Reg No. 1000556994	Item: 26 Chain Link Fence